
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
Caitlin Sause -  Chair 
Sause Bros. 
3710 NW Front Ave. 
Portland, OR 97210 
(503) 222-1811 (Office) 
Email: caitlins@sause.com 

Barrett Bass - Vice Chair 
Blue Water Shipping 
7646 SW Mohawk Street 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
(503) 724-5100 (Mobile) 
Email: barrett.bass@bluewatershipping.com  

Phil Brotherton -  Secretary/Treasurer 
Transmarine Navigation Corp. 
1610 C Street, Suite 203 
Vancouver, WA 98663 
(360) 553-3920 (Office) 
(503) 490-6506 (Mobile) 
Email: p.brotherton@transmarine.com 

Ion Badea 
Norton Lilly International  
1220 Main Street, Suite 290 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
(503) 693-9125 (Office) 
(562) 224-2120 (Mobile) 
Email: ibadea@nortonlilly.com 

Demetri Papachristopoulos 
North American Shipping Agencies 
1170 NE 64th Lane, #1209 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
(503) 319-3278 (Office) 
Email: dp@nasaship.com 

Rob Rich  
Shaver Transportation Company 
4900 NW Front Avenue 
Portland, OR 97210 
(503) 228-8850 (Office) 
(503) 781-7635 (Mobile) 
Email: rdr@shavertransportation.com 

Mason Johnson 
General Steamship 
7700 NE Parkway Drive, Suite 230 
Vancouver, WA 98662 
(360) 573-5465 (Office) 
(503) 519-7001 (Mobile) 
Email: mason.johnson@gensteam.com 

  

DIRECTOR OF  
MEMBER SERVICES 
Tereza Edwards 
200 SW Market Street, Suite 190 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 329-3432 (Mobile) 
Email: tereza@crsoa.net 
www.crsoa.net 

WA LEGISLATIVE 
REPRESENTATION 
Amber Carter 
Amber Carter Government Relations 
120 41st Avenue NE 
Olympia, Washington 98506 
(360) 561-4861 (Mobile) 
(360) 570-2289 (Fax) 
Email: amber.carter@comcast.net 

OR LEGISLATIVE 
REPRESENTATION 
Mark Landauer 
MJL Consulting LLC 
2317 SW Vista Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97201 
(503) 869-2338 (Office) 
Email: mark@mjlconsulting.com  

2024 

EXECUTIVE  
DIRECTOR 
Kate Mickelson  
200 SW Market Street, Suite 190 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 505-3008 (Mobile) 
Email: kate@crsoa.net 
www.crsoa.net 

LEGAL  
COUNSEL 
Darien S. Loiselle 
Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt 
PacWest Center 
1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-796-2069 (Office) 
Email: dloiselle@schwabe.com  


